
RB. SENIOR PISTOLJ KLUB I SERIJA II SERIJA III SERIJA IV SERIJA UKUPNO
1 Devic Novak Donje Luge 91 89 94 93 367
2 Musa Tahiri Vojnik 93 88 92 90 363
3 Srdan Radovic Centar Pljevlja 93 90 90 89 362
4 Vulevic Savo Vojnik 85 88 92 95 360
5 Nemanja Obradovic Donje Luge 89 88 89 88 354
6 Jukic Andrija Donje Luge 85 89 90 87 351
7 Milickovic Zeljko Stara Varos 89 90 88 83 350
8 Obadovic Zeljko Berane 83 87 92 87 349
9 Vujosevic Lazar Gorstak 85 88 87 86 346

10 Gojkovic Srdjan Berane 82 91 84 88 345
11 Hadrovic Alen Vojnik 84 88 85 84 341
12 Lukic Aleksandar Kalibar 84 83 84 87 338
13 Drobnjak Ratko Berane 84 79 81 80 324
14 Obadovic Andrija Donje Luge 77 83 81 82 323
15 Milickovic Vuk Stara Varos 82 82 82 76 322
16 Miljan Devic Donje Luge 88 81 61 78 308
17 Jovanovic Goran Kalibar 76 71 79 77 303
18 Kravcov Andrej Stara Varos 82 63 77 65 287
19 Tasic Dusko Stara Varos 77 75 64 70 286

SENIORKE PISTOLJ

1 Jatoni Jokmanovic Sasa Stara Varos 90 90 91 95 366
2 Milickovic Pajovic Andjela Stara Varos 87 86 91 84 348
3 Surijan Jasna Stara Varos 85 78 88 79 330
4 Dabetic Beba Berane 85 72 81 85 321
5 Deleviç Marija Berane 78 37 65 61 241
6 Radunovic Jelena Donje Luge



JUNIORI PISTOLJ 

1 Jukic Andrija Donje Luge 85 89 90 87 351
2 Obadovic Andrija Donje Luge 77 83 81 82 323
3 Ambardzija Aleksa Stara Varos 83 77 79 70 309
4 Radojevic Aleksa Donje Luge 75 76 72 71 294
5 Radicevic Slobodan Donje Luge 67 73 62 68 270
6 Tasic Kosta Stara Varos 35 56 57 59 207
7 Kravcov Andrej Stara Varos

JUNIORKE PISTOLJ 
1 Dasic Jelena Stara Varos 82 82 84 86 334
2 Radunovic Jelena Donje Luge

SENIOR PUSKA 

1 Bozovic Milos Berane 88 93 94 94 369
2 Devic Miljan Donje Luge 92 91 93 91 367
3 Obadovic Zeljko Berane 90 93 93 90 366
4 Obradovic Nemanja Donje Luge 90 91 94 90 365
5 Drobnjak Milovan Berane 91 92 90 89 362
6 Devic Novak Donje Luge 90 87 86 93 356
7 Tabas Dusan Centar Pljevlja 89 91 85 88 353
8 Bozovic Zeljko Berane 87 89 89 88 353
9 Cabarkapa Velibor Centar Pljevlja 90 88 87 85 350

10 Vujosevic Lazar Gorstak 82 86 84 79 331



11 Spalevic Stefan Gorstak 87 86 75 75 323
12 Radojevic Aleksa Donje Luge 78 82 82 71 313
13 Vlahovic Veselin Gorstak 75 86 72 74 307
14 Milickovic Vuk Stara Varos 77 72 70 86 305
15 Radovic Srdjan Centar Pljevlja 69 75 73 74 291
16 Tasic Dusko Stara Varos 68 75 80 64 287
17 Kravcov Andrej Stara Varos 65 65 78 68 276
18 Zejnelagic Semil Rozaje 55 65 65 60 245
19 Zejnelagic Ersen Rozaje 64 68 51 62 245
20 Zejnelagic Selim Rozaje 45 34 45 47 171

JUNIORI PUSKA

1 Drobnjak Milovan Berane 92 91 90 89 362
2 Bojic Danilo Gorstak 83 89 85 83 340
3 Spalevic Stefan Gorstak 87 86 75 75 323
4 Radojevic Aleksa Donje Luge 78 82 82 71 313
5 Vujisic Danilo Gorstak 72 75 71 77 295
6 Kravcov Andrej Stara Varos 65 65 78 68 276

SENIORKE PUSKA 

1 Dabetic Beba Berane 86 92 93 90 361
2 Zukovic Marija Centar Pljevlja 89 89 90 92 360
3 Cerovic Nadja Centar Pljevlja 90 89 88 89 356
4 Tanjevic Dubravka Centar Pljevlja 87 92 87 88 354
5 Jecmenica Milica Centar Pljevlja 86 89 88 90 353
6 Milickovic Pajovic Andjela Stara Varos 87 87 90 89 353
7 Radunovic Jelena Donje Luge 87 92 87 85 351
8 Gosnjic Marija Gorstak 87 84 83 88 342
9 Surijan Jasna Stara Varos 83 87 78 76 324



10 Zogovic Jevrosima Stara Varos 69 84 58 64 265

JUNIORKE PUSKA 

1 Popovic Kristina Gorstak 90 89 93 89 361
2 Cerovic Nadja Centar Pljevlja 90 89 88 89 356
3 Radunovic Jelena Donje Luge 87 92 87 85 351
4 Jukic Ksenija Donje Luge 84 88 86 91 349
5 Ramcilovic Ena Donje Luge 82 76 82 74 314
6 Dasic Jelena Stara Varos 83 73 76 70 302
7 Medenica Anastasija Gorstak 74 58 70 79 281
8

Pistolj Ekipno seniori
1 Donje Luge 

Devic Novak 367
Obradovic Nemanja 354
Jukic Andrija 351

1072
2 Vojnik

Musa Tahiri 363
Hadrovic Alen 341
Vulevic Savo 360

1064

3 Berane
Obadovic Zeljko 349
Drobnjak Ratko 324
Gojkovic Srdjan 345



1018
4 Stara Varos 

Milickovic Vuk 322
Milickovic Zeljko 350
Tasic Dusko 286

958

Pistolj seniorke
1 Stara Varos

Milickovic Pajovic Andjela 348
Jatoni Jokmanovic Sasa 366
Surjan Jasna 330

1044

Pistolj juniori
1 Donje Luge

Radojevic Aleksa 294
Jukic Andrija 351
Obadovic Andrija 323

968
2 Stara Varos

Tasic Kosta 207
Ambardzija Aleksa 309
Kravcov Andrej

516

Puska Seniori 

1 Berane
Bozovic Milos 369
Obadovic Zeljko 366
Drobnjak Milovan 362



1097
2 Donje Luge

Devic Miljan 367
Obradovic Nemanja 365
Devic Novak 356

1088
3 Centar Pljevlja

Tabas Dusan 353
Cabarkapa Velibor 350
Radovic Srdjan 291

994

4 Stara Varos
Tasic Dusko 287
Milickovic Vuk 305
Kravcov Andrej 276

868
5 Rozaje 

Zejnelagic Selim 171
Zejnelagic Semil 245
Zejnelagic Ersen 245

661

Puska seniorke
1 Centar Pljevlja

Zukovic Marija 360
Jecmenica Milica 353
Tanjevic Dubravka 354

1067



2 Stara Varos
Zogovic Jevrosima 265
Surjan Jasna 324
Milickovic Pajovic Andjela 353

942


